Registered number

Abbreviated Accounts




6 Subs Ltd

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 28 February 2009

Fixed assets
Intangible assets
Tangible assets
Investments

Current assets
Stocks
Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due

within one year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current

liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due
after more than one year

Net liabilities
Capital and reserves

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obiain
an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the

W A

2008
£

98,550
27,564

2,500
128,614

2,043
5,797
21,837
29,677

(42.771)

(13,094)
115,520

(147,017)

(31,497)

80
(31,577}

{31,497)

company to obfain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act

2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

SMJ.QQB %&Zﬁx -

Mr Sanjeseb Selli
Director

Approved by the board on 1 December 2009




s




6 Subs Ltd
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the period ended 28 February 2009

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation
The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Tumover
Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to
customers and work carried out in respect of services provided to customers.

Depreciation
Depreciation has bsen provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their
estimated useful lives.

Plant and machinery 25% straight line
o 0

Stocks
Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

2 Intangible fixed assets £
Cost
Additions 98,550
At 28 February 2009 98,550
Amortisation
At 28 February 2009 -
Net book value
At 28 February 2009 98,550
3 Tangible fixed assets £
Cost
At 8 February 2008 35,742
At 28 February 2009 35,742
Depreciation
Charge for the period 8,178
Al 28 February 2009 8,178
Net book value
At 28 February 2009 27,564
At 7 February 2008 35,742




.




6 Subs Ltd
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the period ended 28 February 2009

4 Investments £
Cost

Additicns 2,500

At 28 February 2009 2,500

S Share capital 2009 2009

No £

Allotted, cafled up and fully paid:
Ordinary shares of £1 each 80 80

[State the class, number, nominal value and amount received for shares issued during the year]




