6 Subs Ltd

Abbreviated Accounts

28 February 2009



6 Subs Ltd Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 28 February 2009

	Notes		2009 £
Fixed assets			L
Intangible assets	2		98,550
Tangible assets	3		27,564
Investments	4		2,500
		•	128,614
Current assets			
Stocks		2.043	
Debtors			
Cash at bank and in hand		5,797 21,837	
Cash at bank and in hand		29,677	
		29,077	
Creditors: amounts falling du			
within one year	5	(42,771)	
Net current liabilities			(13,094)
Total assets less current liabilities			115,520
Creditors: amounts falling duafter more than one year	e		(147,017)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, ,- ,
Net liabilities			(31,497)
Capital and reserves			
Called up share capital	5		80
Profit and loss account			(31,577)
Shareholders' funds			(31,497)

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Mr Sanjeeb Selli

Director

Approved by the board on 1 December 2009

Sanjeeb Sell.

a 124 27 517 - 19 5 5 7 19 5 3 44 1 544 7 1

	: 10		1.4
	·.		e de la companya de l
erica de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de			
Salas in 1920 a tron line (see a see a see al.). See estimate de la companya de la c		٠	
go dhan ang galasi			
ternis de la contraction de la			5 , .
ी कार्यक्रा क्षा कार्यक्रम है जो के ब्राह्म के लिए इस्तार के प्रसार की एक्स अल्डा			f:
on a sign of			
political field (Kaph) Political (Kaph) Political (Kaph)			,

រប់ការរាជភាពរបស់

A TO CONTROL OF THE STATE OF TH

1 . 43 . 1

Maria de la Maria de la Companya del Companya de la Companya del Companya de la C

6 Subs Ltd Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the period ended 28 February 2009

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Turnover

Turnover represents the value, net of value added tax and discounts, of goods provided to customers and work carried out in respect of services provided to customers.

Depreciation

Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their estimated useful lives.

Plant and machinery 25% straight line 0 0

Stocks

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

2	Intangible fixed assets	3
	Cost	00.550
	Additions	98,550
	At 28 February 2009	98,550
	Amortisation	
	At 28 February 2009	-
	Net book value	
	At 28 February 2009	98,550
3	Tangible fixed assets	£
	Cost	25 742
	At 8 February 2008	35,742
	At 28 February 2009	35,742
	Depreciation	
	Charge for the period	8,178
	At 28 February 2009	8,178
	Net book value	
	At 28 February 2009	27,564
	At 7 February 2008	35,742

f .

And the Contract of the Contra

STATE STATES

in the second of the second of

. -., .

en de la grande de la companya de l La companya de la co

in the second of the second

3.7	91° 11	٠				٠.	• .	
' ,								

• ---

The first of the second of the

to the second se

 $g_{ij}^{\dagger} \Phi_{\underline{i}\underline{i}\underline{j}\underline{j}}^{\dagger}$ (1) (2) (2) (3)

6 Subs Ltd Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the period ended 28 February 2009

4	Investments		3
	Cost		
	Additions		2,500
	At 28 February 2009		2,500
5	Share capital	2009	2009
	·	No	2
	Allotted, called up and fully paid:		
	Ordinary shares of £1 each	80	80

[State the class, number, nominal value and amount received for shares issued during the year]